www.aeq.es   ·   www.aeq.eu
TB3000 Intercom System
8000 Series user intercom panels have been designed to provide broadcast quality audio and to be used
with the digital technology of Conexia and CrossNET matrixes. Audio is captured and processed at 48kHz,
with 24 bits/sample, providing full audio bandwidth with negligible noise and distortion levels.
Audio Processing
The TP8000 panels are providing the following audio
processing functions:

�culties in comprhending the messege due to, for example,
a momentary high level of ambience noise.
Ordering information
TP8116 Ports: 1 redundant Dante + Kroma network port, 1 digital Kroma, 1
analog. 16 keys, 2 LCD.
EP8116 Expansion 16 Keys and 2 LCD for TP8116, TP8132, TP8016 or TP8032.
TP8416 Ports: 1 redundant Dante + Kroma network port, 1 digital Kroma, 1
Headsets
732-014-183 MC7000X07 Ear-mount earset.  (w/o microphone)
732-014-180 MC7000X09 Mono headset with microphone
732-014-181 MC7000X10 Binaural headset with microphone
732-014-182 MC7000X11 Binaural closed headphone with microphone (adapted
from Beyerdynamic)
732-014-214 MC7000X12 Ear-mount earset.  (w/o microphone)
10 Mb/s or 100 Mb/s.
depends on network quality and complexity).
Kroma system channel: 8 bits, 8.3 kHz. 10 kb/s., Kroma PRTP
Allows for the Daisy-chaining of panels